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RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SR. NURSING OFFICER (STAFF NURSE GRADE-I) IN AIIMS, RAIPUR ON 

REGULAR BASIS – DECLARATION OF FINAL RESULT  

Advertisement for filling up 75 vacancies [ UR-39;OBC-20; SC-11; ST-05 including 02 PwD(OL)] 
of Sr. Nursing Officer (Staff Nurse Gr.I) was issued vide notice dated 15.6.2017. Computer Based 
Test(CBT) was held on 9.9.2017. Result of the CBT was declared vide notice dated 14.3.2018.  Skill Test 
of the shortlisted candidates was conducted on 19.4.2018 and 20.4.2018. Verification of document was 
carried out before the Skill Test to ascertain whether the candidates fulfill the prescribed eligibility 
conditions for the post. The result of the Skill Test was declared vide notice dated 5.6.2018. Out of the 
114 candidates qualified in the Skill Test, candidature of 63 candidates was kept PROVISIONAL after 
document verification for various reasons. The result of the Skill Test was declared keeping these 
candidates as PROVISIONALLY QUALIFIED and these candidates were asked to submit the requisite 
documents within 07 days.  
 
2. The essential qualification for the post of Sr. Nursing Officer, stipulates, 03 years experience in 
as Staff Nurse Gr.II after BSc.Nursing/BSc (Post certificate)/B Sc  Nursing (Post Basic) in a minimum 200 
bedded Hospital/health care Institute.  Subsequently, it came to notice that many of the qualified 
candidates have claimed experience of working in 200 bedded hospitals whereas the hospitals in which 
they have claimed to work and submitted the experience certificate, are not 200 bedded hospitals. To 
examine such issues, a Document verification Committee was constituted. The Committee re-examined 
and re-scrutinized the documents of all the 114 candidates and verified the experience & bed strength 
by contacting the concerned hospital & through available information in public domain before deciding 
upon the eligibility of the candidates. The eligibility status was uploaded on the website on 16.2.2019 
and candidates were informed to submit their claims/objections latest by 22.2.2019. Total 17 candidates 
submitted their documents in support of their claim regarding their eligibility. The Committee examined 
these claims and considered 08 more candidates eligible. Finally, the Committee has considered 73 
candidates as Eligible, 02 candidates provisionally eligible and 39 candidates NOT Eligible. 
 
3. The category wise break up of the eligible and provisionally eligible candidates is as under :- 
 

Status UR SC ST OBC Total 

Eligible/Provisionally 
Eliible 

38* 
(includes 17-OBC, 04-SC; 02-ST 
candidates qualified at UR standards  

11 03 23 75 

 
4. List of all the 114 candidates alongwith their eligibility status after re-verification of documents 
and after examination of claims and objections submitted by the candidates is annexed at ANNEXURE-I 
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5. Only these 75 candidates who are found eligible/provisionally eligible and who have qualified in 
the Skill Test were considered for final selection vis-à-vis category wise vacancies and 72 candidates                
[38-UR (including candidates of other categories qualified at UR standards), 11-SC, 03-ST and 20-OBC] 
are recommended for appointment to the post of Sr. Nursing Officer (Staff Nurse Gr.I) as given in 
ANNEXURE-II. 
 
6. Further, candidate should note that their candidature is purely PROVISIONAL at all stages of 

recruitment and subject to fulfilling all the eligibility criteria prescribed for the post. The candidature of 

the candidate is liable to be cancelled by the Competent Authority in AIIMS Raipur if at any stage of their 

appointment it is found that he/she does not fulfill any of eligibility criteria or conditions or if he/she 

does not belong to the category claimed or if he/she has concealed or given incorrect information which 

if known earlier, would have rendered him/her ineligible for selection to the respective post.  

7. Offer of appointment to the Selected candidates will be issued shortly. Candidates are advised 
to regularly visit website of AIIMS Raipur (www.aiimsraipur.edu.in) for further updates. 
 
 

Deputy Director(Administration) 
AIIMS, Raipur 

Date:  
Place : Raipur 
  

http://www.aiimsraipur.edu.in/


 
 

No. 5/1/2018-Rectt.AIIMS.Rpr. dt. 26.2.2019 
 

ANNEXURE-I 

   RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SENIOR NURSING OFFICER (STAFF NURSE GR.I) 
 

FINAL ELIGIBILITY STATUS OF CANDIDATES AFTER RE-VERIFICATION OF DOCUMENTS 

 

S. 
No.  

Roll Number Name Of The Candidate DoB Cat 
Gen
der 

Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible 

Remarks 

1 1101100002 Abhishek Kumawat 04-11-1991 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

2 1101100077 Bheemraj Gamar 16-02-1989 ST M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

3 1101100139 Dashrath Singh Ranawat 24-03-1988 UR M Eligible   

4 1101100454 Kapil Kumar Darji 31-08-1986 OBC M Eligible   

5 1101100456 Keshav Ray Verma 04-02-1987 SC M Eligible   

6 1101100459 Kiran 15-11-1991 UR F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

7 1101100466 Manoj Kumar Meena 15-03-1987 SC M Eligible   

8 1304102864 Jitendra Kumar Meena 26-09-1991 ST M Eligible   

9 1304102870 Karuna Kumari Golakaram 12-08-1989 UR F Eligible   

10 1304102875 Mahesh Kumar Choudhary 01-07-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 
Number of beds not mentioned in 
the experience certificate 

11 1304102924 Saraswati Chandrakar 18-02-1987 OBC F Eligible   

12 1407104771 Sapan Bansriar 25-06-1984 UR M Not Eligible 
Two different experience certificate 
submitted from the same period 

13 1407104782 Sonal Samuel 16-08-1986 UR F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

14 1407104789 Thariq Ahamed C 06-03-1987 OBC M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

15 1508105300 Anusuya D 08-02-1991 SC F Eligible   

16 1508105311 Dhoop Singh Meena 02-01-1992 ST M Eligible   

17 1508105358 Meenatchi B 20-02-1991 OBC F Eligible   

18 1508105363 Naga Srikanth Darla 26-08-1988 SC M Eligible   

19 1508105445 Ramanujam S 20-06-1989 OBC M Eligible   

20 1508105476 Saranya D 28-05-1989 OBC F Eligible   

21 1609106056 Arun Aravind 04-11-1991 OBC M Eligible   

22 1609106057 Arun Bharagava 02-11-1987 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

23 1609106060 Ashish Kumar Nagar 01-07-1990 OBC M Eligible   

24 1609106061 Ashly Michael 29-12-1987 UR F Eligible   

25 1609106066 Ashok Saini 05-06-1990 OBC M Eligible   

26 1609106081 Bolem Murali Krishna 04-08-1991 OBC M Eligible   

27 1609106092 Deepthy Ann George 02-08-1991 UR F Eligible   

28 1609106093 Deepti Saini 15-02-1988 OBC F Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience as 
Staff Nurse as per the details given in 
the application form. 
Representation submitted by the 
candidate has been considered and 
not accepted. 

29 1609106108 Dushyant Pareek 19-08-1989 UR M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

30 1609106109 Elza Joseph 21-07-1986 UR F Eligible   

31 1609106112 Garima Yadav 12-07-1992 OBC F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

32 1609106113 Gayatri Saini 08-07-1989 OBC F Eligible   

33 1609106139 Jeya Thilaka Dhayananthan V 01-11-1986 OBC M Eligible   

34 1609106148 Jyothish N S 07-02-1988 OBC M Eligible   



 
 

S. 
No.  

Roll Number Name Of The Candidate DoB Cat 
Gen
der 

Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible 

Remarks 

35 1609106169 Kishan Lal Teli 29-06-1988 OBC M Not Eligible 

Submitted experience certificate 
from two different hospitals for the 
same period. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

36 1609106200 Mahesh Kumar Bawliya 20-08-1988 OBC M Eligible   

37 1609106201 Mahesh Kumar Gome 12-03-1987 SC M Eligible   

38 1609106212 Manish Kumar Sharma 04-03-1990 UR M Eligible   

39 1609106236 Mukesh Kumar Murya 01-07-1991 SC M Eligible   

40 1609106237 Mukesh Kumar Yadav 05-07-1991 OBC M Eligible   

41 1609106304 Raj Kumar Rar 02-02-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 

No experience certificate submitted 
in support of experience mentioned 
in application form, submitted 
experience is from different hospital. 

42 1609106312 Rajesh Meghwal 11-11-1985 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

43 1609106313 Rajesh Pahariya 04-09-1986 SC M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

44 1609106371 Satish Kumar 07-03-1988 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

45 1609106396 Suman Sourabh Nagar 11-08-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

46 1609106407 Suresh Kumar Yadav 09-09-1986 OBC M Eligible   

47 1609106412 Thushara T Nair 03-01-1990 UR F Eligible   

48 1609106425 Vikas Gehlot 27-05-1987 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

49 1609106431 Vipin P 12-05-1990 OBC M Eligible   

50 1609106432 Vishal Kumar 27-01-1990 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

51 1609106433 Vunnam Raja Sekhar 28-03-1990 SC M Eligible   

52 1614109235 Ashutosh Sharma 25-09-1985 UR M Eligible   

53 1614109245 Basavaraj Kumbar 11-02-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 

Number of beds not mentioned in 
the experience certificate (during 
the service) 

54 1614109267 Endla Srinivasa Rao 02-05-1987 UR M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

55 1614109287 Jerin Koickal 06-05-1986 UR M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

56 1614109479 Naresh Kumar 15-03-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

57 1614109488 Nikhil B 26-04-1982 SC M Eligible   

58 1614109491 Om Prakash Dhakar 29-03-1982 OBC M Eligible   

59 1614109517 Rajesh 15-05-1986 OBC M Eligible   

60 1614109538 Sandeep Vaishnav 15-08-1987 OBC M Eligible   

61 1614109556 Shefeek S 29-11-1988 OBC M Eligible   

62 1614109564 Shrawan Kumar Prajapat 01-01-1991 OBC M Eligible   

63 1614109579 Sujeesh N S 01-09-1987 OBC M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

64 1614109581 Sumesh.C 10-05-1987 OBC M Eligible   

65 1614109587 Surendra Kumar Bhamboo 20-02-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

66 1614109615 Virender Jakhar 20-05-1989 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

67 1614109616 Vishok.N 21-05-1986 OBC M Eligible   



 
 

S. 
No.  

Roll Number Name Of The Candidate DoB Cat 
Gen
der 

Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible 

Remarks 

68 1724116896 Priyanka Kerketta 26-04-1991 ST F Eligible   

69 1726118684 Afsal A Sulaiman 05-01-1990 OBC M Eligible   

70 1726118721 Blessy Mathew 08-11-1987 UR F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

71 1726118724 Dayakar Aduri 15-06-1989 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

72 1726118729 Dilip Kumar 01-06-1985 SC M Eligible   

73 1726118734 Dodda Venkata Ganapathi 02-02-1991 UR M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

74 1726118749 Harisanth K R 25-04-1988 OBC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

75 1726118768 Joice Sanjay 03-05-1983 UR F 
Provisionally 
Eligible Subject to submission of NOC 

76 1726118811 K M Sudharshan 06-11-1988 OBC M Eligible   

77 1726118831 Kamalpreet Kaur 25-05-1990 UR F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

78 1726118839 Kanagaraj S 10-05-1986 OBC M Eligible   

79 1726118993 Poona Ram 07-08-1986 OBC M Eligible   

80 1726119003 Prince Jose 18-02-1985 UR M Eligible   

81 1726119005 Priyanka Digambar Gajbhiye 01-08-1987 SC F Eligible   

82 1726119012 Rachana Soni 16-11-1980 OBC F Eligible   

83 1726119014 Rajkiran Babarao Taksande 24-03-1989 SC M  Eligible   

84 1726119019 Rakhi Pal 10-06-1987 OBC F Eligible   

85 1726119024 Ravikiran Babarao Taksande 13-05-1987 SC M Eligible   

86 1726119051 Sarojani Banjare 07-05-1988 SC F Eligible   

87 2032123685 Narendra Kumar Bishnoi 01-01-1990 UR M Eligible   

88 2134124262 Annadi Karthik 04-04-1989 UR M Eligible   

89 2134124277 Asadi Rajakumari 24-02-1989 SC F Eligible   

90 2134124324 Dharmireddy Lavanya 13-09-1990 OBC F Eligible   

91 2134124341 Gangolu Harsha 24-05-1989 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

92 2134124467 Pulamaraseti Kumari 12-04-1989 OBC F Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

93 2134124506 Ravi Teja Tendra 07-06-1988 SC M Eligible   

94 2134124580 Srikanth Boddu 13-06-1990 OBC M Eligible   

95 2134124582 Sriram Rachapelly 01-07-1988 SC M Eligible   

96 2236125795 Banothu Anil 14-06-1990 ST M Eligible   

97 2236125826 Mahesh Kumar Yadav 17-09-1990 OBC M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

98 2337126586 Aneesh Mv 22-10-1990 OBC M Eligible   

99 2337126600 Bammidi Aruna Kumari 20-08-1991 OBC F Eligible   

100 2337126710 Kranthi Kireet Mallela 20-09-1986 SC M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

101 2337126724 
Mohamad Mustafa 
Naragund 10-07-1984 OBC M Eligible   

102 2337126753 Puja Kumari Mishra 16-05-1991 UR F Eligible   

103 2439128032 
Shem Alias Vasantkumar 
Komalapur 03-06-1986 UR M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

104 2643130082 Chandu Raj B 09-05-1988 UR M Not Eligible 
Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital 

105 2643130083 Chidambar Kulkarni 28-06-1989 UR M Eligible 

  
 
 



 
 

S. 
No.  

Roll Number Name Of The Candidate DoB Cat 
Gen
der 

Eligible/Not 
Eligible/ 
Provisionally 
Eligible 

Remarks 

106 2643130150 Ramadas G 30-03-1986 OBC M 
Provisionally 
Eligible 

Subject to verification of bed 
strength of the hospital, which is 
mentioned in application form 

107 2643130152 Ramniwas 19-07-1989 OBC M Eligible   

108 2643130182 Tejpal Bishnoi 16-09-1986 UR M Not Eligible 

Not having requisite experience in 
200 bedded hospital. Representation 
submitted by the candidate has been 
considered and not accepted. 

109 2643130184 Udaiyarajan. R 27-07-1989 OBC M Eligible   

110 2644130653 Anu K Kollamparampil 06-06-1989 UR M Eligible   

111 2644130687 Dhara Singh 02-08-1985 OBC M Eligible   

112 2644130749 Mukesh Kumar Malav 16-08-1985 OBC M Eligible   

113 2644130832 Shilna T P 23-10-1990 OBC F Eligible   

114 2745131757 Udaya Mohanan V 14-12-1988 UR M Not Eligible 

Number of beds not mentioned in 
the experience certificate (during 
the service) 

 

** END OF LIST **  

  



 
 

No. 5/1/2018-Rectt.AIIMS.Rpr. dt. 26.2.2019 
 

ANNEXURE-II 

   RECRUITMENT TO THE POST OF SENIOR NURSING OFFICER (STAFF NURSE GR.I) 
 

LIST OF CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR APPOINTMENT 

 

S.No. Roll Number Name Of The Candidate 
Date of 

Birth 
Cat. Gender 

Eligibility 
Status after 

re-
verification 

Select 
Cat 

Rank 

1 1609106139 Jeya Thilaka Dhayananthan V 01-11-1986 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-01 

2 1101100454 Kapil Kumar Darji 31-08-1986 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-02 

3 2134124324 Dharmireddy Lavanya 13-09-1990 OBC* F Eligible UR SL-03 

4 2644130832 Shilna T P 23-10-1990 OBC* F Eligible UR SL-04 

5 1726119024 Ravikiran Babarao Taksande 13-05-1987 SC* M Eligible UR SL-05 

6 1609106148 Jyothish N S 07-02-1988 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-06 

7 1101100139 Dashrath Singh Ranawat 24-03-1988 UR M Eligible UR SL-07 

8 2644130653 Anu K Kollamparampil 06-06-1989 UR M Eligible UR SL-08 

9 1304102864 Jitendra Kumar Meena 26-09-1991 ST* M Eligible UR SL-09 

10 2643130083 Chidambar Kulkarni 28-06-1989 UR M Eligible UR SL-10 

11 1726118811 K M Sudharshan 06-11-1988 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-11 

12 1726119003 Prince Jose 18-02-1985 UR M Eligible UR SL-12 

13 1609106412 Thushara T Nair 03-01-1990 UR F Eligible UR SL-13 

14 1101100466 Manoj Kumar Meena 15-03-1987 ST* M Eligible UR SL-14 

15 2032123685 Narendra Kumar Bishnoi 01-01-1990 UR M Eligible UR SL-15 

16 1609106061 Ashly Michael 29-12-1987 UR F Eligible UR SL-16 

17 1609106060 Ashish Kumar Nagar 01-07-1990 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-17 

18 2643130184 Udaiyarajan. R 27-07-1989 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-18 

19 1614109488 Nikhil B 26-04-1982 SC M Eligible SC SL-19 

20 1614109491 Om Prakash Dhakar 29-03-1982 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-20 

21 1614109235 Ashutosh Sharma 25-09-1985 UR M Eligible UR SL-21 

22 2134124580 Srikanth Boddu 13-06-1990 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-22 

23 2134124262 Annadi Karthik 04-04-1989 UR M Eligible UR SL-23 

24 1609106212 Manish Kumar Sharma 04-03-1990 UR M Eligible UR SL-24 

25 1609106066 Ashok Saini 05-06-1990 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-25 

26 1609106109 Elza Joseph 21-07-1986 UR F Eligible UR SL-26 

27 1508105363 Naga Srikanth Darla 26-08-1988 SC* M Eligible UR SL-27 

28 2337126753 Puja Kumari Mishra 16-05-1991 UR F Eligible UR SL-28 

29 1609106200 Mahesh Kumar Bawliya 20-08-1988 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-29 

30 1726118768 Joice Sanjay 03-05-1983 UR F 

Provisionally 
Eligible UR SL-30 

31 1508105476 Saranya D 28-05-1989 OBC* F Eligible UR SL-31 

32 1614109581 Sumesh.C 10-05-1987 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-32 

33 1726119005 Priyanka Digambar Gajbhiye 01-08-1987 SC* F Eligible UR SL-33 

34 1304102870 Karuna Kumari Golakaram 12-08-1989 UR F Eligible UR SL-34 

35 1609106056 Arun Aravind 04-11-1991 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-35 



 
 

36 1726119019 Rakhi Pal 10-06-1987 OBC* F Eligible UR SL-36 

37 2643130152 Ramniwas 19-07-1989 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-37 

38 1614109538 Sandeep Vaishnav 15-08-1987 OBC* M Eligible UR SL-38 

39 1609106092 Deepthy Ann George 02-08-1991 UR F Eligible UR SL-39 

40 1726119014 Rajkiran Babarao Taksande 24-03-1989 SC* M  Eligible UR SL-40 

41 1609106433 Vunnam Raja Sekhar 28-03-1990 SC M Eligible SC SL-41 

42 1614109564 Shrawan Kumar Prajapat 01-01-1991 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-42 

43 2236125795 Banothu Anil 14-06-1990 ST M Eligible ST SL-43 

44 1609106431 Vipin P 12-05-1990 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-44 

45 2643130150 Ramadas G 30-03-1986 OBC M 

Provisionally 
Eligible OBC SL-45 

46 1508105358 Meenatchi B 20-02-1991 OBC F Eligible OBC SL-46 

47 1609106237 Mukesh Kumar Yadav 05-07-1991 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-47 

48 1614109556 Shefeek S 29-11-1988 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-48 

49 1726119012 Rachana Soni 16-11-1980 OBC F Eligible OBC SL-49 

50 1609106113 Gayatri Saini 08-07-1989 OBC F Eligible OBC SL-50 

51 1609106081 Bolem Murali Krishna 04-08-1991 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-51 

52 1609106407 Suresh Kumar Yadav 09-09-1986 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-52 

53 2644130687 Dhara Singh 02-08-1985 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-53 

54 1726119051 Sarojani Banjare 07-05-1988 SC F Eligible SC SL-54 

55 1726118839 Kanagaraj S 10-05-1986 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-55 

56 1724116896 Priyanka Kerketta 26-04-1991 ST F Eligible ST SL-56 

57 1508105311 Dhoop Singh Meena 02-01-1992 ST M Eligible ST SL-57 

58 1609106201 Mahesh Kumar Gome 12-03-1987 SC M Eligible SC SL-58 

59 1614109517 Rajesh 15-05-1986 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-59 

60 1609106236 Mukesh Kumar Murya 01-07-1991 SC M Eligible SC SL-60 

61 1101100456 Keshav Ray Verma 04-02-1987 SC M Eligible SC SL-61 

62 2134124277 Asadi Rajakumari 24-02-1989 SC F Eligible SC SL-62 

63 2337126724 Mohamad Mustafa Naragund 10-07-1984 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-63 

64 2644130749 Mukesh Kumar Malav 16-08-1985 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-64 

65 1614109616 Vishok.N 21-05-1986 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-65 

66 2337126600 Bammidi Aruna Kumari 20-08-1991 OBC F Eligible OBC SL-66 

67 1508105300 Anusuya D 08-02-1991 SC F Eligible SC SL-67 

68 1508105445 Ramanujam S 20-06-1989 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-68 

69 1726118684 Afsal A Sulaiman 05-01-1990 OBC M Eligible OBC SL-69 

70 2134124582 Sriram Rachapelly 01-07-1988 SC M Eligible SC SL-70 

71 1726118729 Dilip Kumar 01-06-1985 SC M Eligible SC SL-71 

72 2134124506 Ravi Teja Tendra 07-06-1988 SC M Eligible SC SL-72 

*Qualified at UR standards 

 

** END OF LIST **  

 


